08-22-2007 PTO-1595 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1/31/92 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE  $\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$ 103438813 To the Honorable Commissioner and the anached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving part(ies): 1. Name of conveying part(ies): Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc. Tai Joey Ly Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 25 Atlantic Avenue ■ Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: City: Erlanger State: KY Zip: 41018 Execution Date: July 24, 2007 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 11, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) (Being applied for) 11/891432 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 5. Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) . . . \$ 40.00 Enclosed Name: Joshua A. Lorentz ☑ Please charge the amount of \$40.00 to our Visa. credit card account. Form PTO-2038 is attached Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center Authorization to be charged to deposit account 255 East Fifth Street 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 HDEMESS1 00000025 11891432 04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

08/14/2007 01 FC:8021

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Joshua A. Lorentz

Name of Person Signing, Registration Number

Total Number of pages including sever sheet

08/10/07

Date

[2]

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING "Express Mail" mailing label #: EV 832371472 US

Date of Deposit: August 10, 2007

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Commissioner for Patents; P.O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT

REEL: 019743 FRAME: 0299

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	•			•
new and usefu SHIFTING DU	Tai Joey Ly of 1128 S. Vega S I SYSTEMS AND METHO URING VEHICLE BRAKING a United States Patent and for v	DS FOR CONTRO ALONG A DECL	OLLING TRANS INE for which we e	MISSION executed an
1	☐ Patent Application Serial No	•		
1	🖾 Attorney Docket No22	2562-65		
empowered to a behalf in the af	WHEREAS, we hereby autho act on Toyota Motor Enginee orementioned application, to inso, when known;	ring and Manufact	uring North Amer	rica, Inc.'s
America, Inc., Avenue, Erlang	AND WHEREAS, Toyota Manager, a corporation of the State of Iger, KY 41018, hereinafter called a terest in and to said application issue thereon;	Kentucky, with a placed the Assignee, is d	ace of business at 2 esirous of acquiring	25 Atlantic g the entire
acknowledged, entire right, title and the invention may be issued to and Trademark successors and its own name a transferred, unapplication or othereby agree the which said Assumay be filed it	NOW, THEREFORE, for good a we hereby sell, assign and transfe and interest in and to said appons therein disclosed, and any interest in the reissued thereon, and we hereby as to issue any letters patent the assigns; and we hereby authorize pplications for patent in foreign in the International Convent otherwise, and to secure in its own at, upon request, we will sign alsignee, its successors or assigns in connection with any patents issued or reissued	fer unto said Assigned lication and any divi- nprovements thereon by authorize and requestereon, and reissues e said Assignee, its succountries in connect ion claiming the promame the patent or I papers, and make als, may consider necest any other United Stons, and with any i	e, its successors and a sions or continuation, and any patent or pest the Commissione thereof, to said Assuccessors and assignion with the inventiniority of said Unipatents issued there all rightful oaths, and essary in connection tates or foreign applicates.	assigns, the ons thereof, patents that er of Patents ssignee, its ns, to file in ions hereby ited States eon; and we do all acts n with said cations that
Date: //	24/07	Tai Joey Ly	Dog	

1401374vI

RECORDED: 08/10/2007

**PATENT** REEL: 019743 FRAME: 0300